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Statistics relating to applications for review of decisions by the Department of Home 

Affairs to refuse an application for a protection visa made by citizens of Saudi Arabia (as 

at 3 August 2020): 
  Description 

Number  Reason(s) (if 

applicable) 

Total number of applications on-

27   

hand at  present 
Total number of applicants 

38   

involved in those applications 

(given that more than one 

applicant may  be included in each 

application for review) 
Gender and age of the applicants 

N/A  s 17 FOI Act, s 37(1) 

and s 47F of the FOI 

Act 

Statistics for dates of lodgement 

   

for these applications (lodgements 

of such applications broken down 

   

month-by-month for cases 

   

currently on-hand with the 

Tribunal): 

   

 

 

 

Oct-2017 

1 

Mar-2019 

1 

Jul-2019 

1 

Aug-2019 

2 

Sep-2019 

1 

Oct-2019 

7 

Nov-2019 

4 

Dec-2019 

4 

Jan-2020 

2 

Mar-2020 

3 

Apr-2020 

1   

Statistics relating to the proportion 

 

 

of these applications in which the 

applicants are represented*: 

 

 

Unrepresented 

18 

 

Represented 

9   

 
* ‘Represented’ includes all forms of representation, including legal representation and non-legal 

representation (migration agents). 
 

7 
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